Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael D. Wykes	01/24/1995
Michael J. Brunolli	01/24/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brooktree Corporation
Street Address:	9868 Scranton Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5764074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)725-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 725-4000

Email: mheyninck@sycr.com

Correspondent Name: Monique M. Heyninck

Address Line 1: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CONEXANT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monique M. Heyninck

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wykes-97RSS189#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018866 FRAME: 0719

500220909

\$40.00 00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MICHAEL D. WYKES and MICHAEL J. BRUNOLLI, of the County of San Diego, State of California, County of San Diego, State of California, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR, AND METHOD OF, MINIMIZING NOISE IN AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CHIP for which we have executed a Combined Declaration for Patent Application and Power of Attorney for Letters Patent of the United States on this date, which patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 1994, and given Serial No. 08/338,012; and

WHEREAS, <u>BROOKTREE CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>California</u>, hereinafter called Assignee and having its offices and place of business at <u>9868 Scranton Road</u>, <u>San Diego</u>, <u>CA 92121-3707</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we <u>MICHAEL D. WYKES</u> and <u>MICHAEL J. BRUNOLLI</u>, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 24th day of January, 1995.

MICHAEL D. WYKES

MICHAEL J. BRUNOLLI

RECORDED: 02/08/2007

Withess

PATENT REEL: 018866 FRAME: 0720